RECALL: Asda Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot

Asda is recalling a batch of its Asda Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot 710g as there may be a potential risk of Clostridium botulinum contamination. Clostridium botulinum is a bacterium that can cause food poisoning.

PRODUCT DETAILS:

The product being recalled is:

Product: Chosen By You Pickled Crinkle Cut Beetroot
Weight: 710g
Barcode: 505407035908
Batch code: 4340
‘Best before’ date: 6 December 2016

asda beetroot

No other Asda products are known to be affected.

RISK:

Manufacturing controls that could potentially affect the safety of this batch could not be demonstrated satisfactorily. The issue relates to controlling factors to prevent the growth and toxin production of Clostridium botulinum. The botulinum toxin may cause a serious form of food poisoning called botulism. A recall from customers is being carried out as a precautionary measure.

ADVICE TO CONSUMERS:

If you have bought this product, do not eat it. Instead, return it to the store from where it was bought for a full refund or contact Asda on 0800 952 0101.

About suffolktradingstandards
Suffolk Trading Standards is working towards creating and fair and safe trading environment. By creating empowered consumers, that are armed with the knowledge to stop 'rogue traders'.

Leave a Reply

Fill in your details below or click an icon to log in:

WordPress.com Logo

You are commenting using your WordPress.com account. Log Out / Change )

Twitter picture

You are commenting using your Twitter account. Log Out / Change )

Facebook photo

You are commenting using your Facebook account. Log Out / Change )

Google+ photo

You are commenting using your Google+ account. Log Out / Change )

Connecting to %s

%d bloggers like this: